VILLAGE OF SHOREWOOD HILLS

Account No.
REVENUES

210-46-4618-000
210-46-4670-000
210-46-4670-100
210-46-4672-250
210-46-4673-110
210-46-4673-150
210-46-4673-200
210-46-4673-400
210-46-4680-000
210-48-4810-000
210-48-4810-100
210-48-4820-100
210-48-4820-110
210-48-4840-000
210-49-4940-000
210-49-4941-000
210-49-4944-000
EXPENSES

210-51-5130-210
210-51-5142-120
210-51-5142-150
210-51-5142-310
210-51-5151-210

BUDGET WORKSHEET - 210 FUND (POOL)

Account Title

CLERK: MISC FEES
MEMBERSHIP FEES

SWIM/DIVE/BALLET TEAM REG FEES

AUGUST ONLY MEMBERSHIPS
DAILY ADMISSIONS REC'D FR POOL
POP MACHINE SALES
CONCESSION SALES

SODA POP VENDOR REBATE
EXTENDED SEASON

INTEREST INCOME

BUILD AMERICA BOND SUBSIDY
RENT: PRIVATE CLUBS

RENT: BADGER STATE GAMES
INSURANCE CLAIMS
MEMBERSHIP GRANT DONATIONS
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
FUND BALANCE APPLIED

LEGAL: ADVICE & COUNSEL
CLERK: CLERICAL WAGES

CLERK: BENEFITS

CLERK: OFFICE SUPLY & EXPENSE
FINANCE: AUDIT EXPENSE

2018 2019

2017 2018 2018 CurrentYr  Future Yr

Prior Yr CurrYr  Curr YTD Est. Year Budget
Actual Budget Actual End (by Cmte)
0 0 0 0 0
466,021 465,000 465,958 464,729 445,000
31,700 31,500 32,972 32,842 32,500
(70) 0 0 0 0
19,634 19,500 23,789 19,454 19,500
2,563 2,500 2,308 2,308 2,500
25,927 25,500 25,602 23,816 25,500
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1,629 0
1,410 1,400 1,358 692 1,400
0 28,500 (773) 26,234 28,500
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
832 0 1,068 0 0
0 0 1,629 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
25,070 26,000 24,613 21,014 25,178
5,450 5,500 7,061 6,158 6,733
3,404 9,000 3,132 3,354 9,000
1,500 1,500 1,600 1,500 1,500
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VILLAGE OF SHOREWOOD HILLS

Account No.
210-51-5154-511
210-51-5154-512
210-51-5154-530
210-51-5160-121
210-51-5160-150
210-51-5160-220
210-51-5160-221
210-51-5160-222
210-51-5160-223
210-51-5160-340
210-51-5160-350
210-51-5160-360
210-51-5160-510
210-55-5542-121
210-55-5542-122
210-55-5542-123
210-55-5542-124
210-55-5542-125
210-55-5542-126
210-55-5542-130
210-55-5542-150
210-55-5542-240
210-55-5542-310
210-55-5542-315

BUDGET WORKSHEET - 210 FUND (POOL)

2018 2019
2017 2018 2018 Current Yr Future Yr
Prior Yr CurrYr  Curr YTD Est. Year Budget

Account Title Actual Budget Actual End (by Cmte)
RISK/PROP MGT: PROP/LIABILITY 2,900 2,900 2,900 2,900 2,900
PROPERTY INSURANCE 595 595 625 595 595
POOL RENTAL: DUE TO GEN'L FUND 37,778 37,000 37,775 37,000 37,000
POOL LABOR: DPW 6,641 8,000 8,085 6,594 8,000
DPW CREW: BENEFITS 1,382 1,650 1,576 1,304 1,650
BLDG/PLANT: GAS & ELECTRIC 28,427 28,000 18,667 18,367 28,000
BLDG/PLANT: WATER 12,127 14,000 14,067 11,828 18,200
BLDG/PLANT: TELEPHONE 2,744 2,500 2,288 1,808 2,500
BLDGS & PLANT:STORMWATER CHRG 1,040 1,100 1,077 1,058 1,100
BLDG/PLANT: OPERATING SUPPLIES 694 3,000 755 550 3,000
BLDG/PLANT: REPAIR/MAINT EXP. 15,850 27,125 19,009 18,359 48,450
BIDG/PLANT: LEAK/BOILER REP 395 2,500 4,619 4,619 65,000
BLDG/PLANT: INSURED REPAIRS 0 0 3,491 0 0
STAFF: MANAGERS' WAGES 47,215 52,000 43,826 40,662 52,000
STAFF: LIFEGUARDS' WAGES 87,260 88,000 84,988 84,951 97,778
STAFF: COACHES' SAL. & WAGES 33,738 33,750 35,695 35,695 36,000
STAFF: CHECKERS' WAGES 18,236 18,250 18,268 18,232 18,250
STAFF: CONCESSION WAGES 8,117 8,250 8,516 8,510 8,250
STAFF: LESSON HELPER WAGES 3,289 4,000 5,881 5,875 5,000
STAFF: EXTENDED SEASON WAGES 0 0 0 0 0
STAFF: BENEFITS 17,587 18,000 17,480 17,022 18,000
REPAINTING 160 2,000 185 185 1,500
POOL STAFF: OFC SPLY & EXP 635 1,000 1,352 1,352 1,000
POOL STAFF: APPRECIATION 1,985 1,250 497 480 1,250
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VILLAGE OF SHOREWOOD HILLS

Account No.
210-55-5542-339
210-55-5542-340
210-55-5542-341
210-55-5542-342
210-55-5542-343
210-55-5542-344
210-55-5542-345
210-55-5542-346
210-55-5542-350
210-55-5542-351
210-55-5542-353
210-55-5542-354
210-55-5542-400
210-59-5910-100
210-59-5910-200
210-59-5910-900
210-59-5920-900

BUDGET WORKSHEET - 210 FUND (POOL)

Account Title
POOL: CHEMICALS
POOL: OPERATING SUPLY & EXP.
POOL STAFF: UNIFORM EXPENSE
POP MACHINE EXPENSES
CONCESSIONS EXPENSE
SPECIAL EVENTS EXPENSE
EXTEND SEASON OPERATNG SUP/EXP
SWIM/DIVE/BALLET EXPENSES
REPAIR/MAINT: SUPLY & EXPENSE
REPAIR/MAINT: POOL EQUIPMENT
REPAIR/MAINT: CONCESSIONS
LONG RANGE PLAN - POOL REPAIR
PEPSI SIGNING BONUS
LOCKER/SHOWER FLOORING
COMPUTERS-CHEM AUTOMATION
CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT

DUE TO DEBT SERVICE

2018 2019
2017 2018 2018 CurrentYr  Future Yr
Prior Yr CurrYr  Curr YTD Est. Year Budget

Actual Budget Actual End (by Cmte)
16,693 16,750 15,440 15,440 16,750
9,247 10,000 10,458 10,132 10,500
3,790 4,250 4,452 4,452 4,500
1,631 2,000 1,999 1,999 2,000
17,273 17,500 17,929 17,791 18,000
2,630 6,000 4,920 4,920 6,000

0 0 0 0 0

11,585 13,750 17,594 17,589 15,000
5,656 4,500 0 0 4,500
20,422 26,600 24,651 24,651 10,000
538 5,850 5,987 5,987 7,350

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 8,200 0 0 6,500

1,660 2,500 1,880 1,880 5,000

0 0 0 0 0
115,778 14,513 14,513 14,513 14,223
548,017 573,900 553,910 571,704 554,900
571,120 529,283 487,853 469,326 618,157
(23,103) 44,617 66,057 102,378 (63,257)
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